DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS
1.
2.
3.
4.
1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2

DHG-04/06/10
For various combination, see the List of Valve Types below.
Model Number Designation
For the option combinations of the Type (Valve Size) and Options, see the List of Options below.
Refer to the column "valves using neutral position and side position" (Special 2-position valve) on page 36.
In spool-spring arrangement "H" (pressure centred models), in case the pilot pressure is more than 10 MPa (150PSI), please specify that the valve
should have the built-in orifice to the pilot line.
Design Standards: Japanese Standard "JIS" and European Design Standard
N. American Design Standard
None..................
90......................
List of Valve Type List of Options
Note. Mark: Available
Mark: Not Available
Pressure Centered Models are not available for the Valve Size of "04".
DIRECTIONAL
CONTROLS
Sub-plates / Mounting Bolts / Options
Valve
Model
Numbers
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
Sub-plate
Model Numbers
Thread
Size
Approx.
Mass
kg (lbs.)
Japanese Standard "JIS" European Design Standard N. American Design Standard
Rc 1/2
Rc 3/4
4.4 (9.7)
4.1 (9.0)
7.4 (16.3)
7.4 (16.3)
DHG-04
DHG-06
DHG-10
21.5 (47.4)
21.5 (47.4)
Rc 3/4
Rc 1
Rc 1-1/4
Rc 1-1/2
DHGM-04-20
DHGM-04X-20
DHGM-06-50
DHGM-06X-50
DHGM-10-40
DHGM-10Y-40
DHGM-04-2080
DHGM-04X-2080
DHGM-06-5080
DHGM-06X-5080
DHGM-10-4080
DHGM-10Y-4080
4.4 (9.7)
4.1 (9.0)
7.4 (16.3)